

11208 Statesville Road Suite 200 Huntersville, NC 28078 (704) 274-1450 office (704) 274-1430 fax www.xoomenergy.com

NHPUC 130CT'17PH1:55

October 12, 2017

VIA E-MAIL AND FEDEX

Debra A. Howland - Executive Director New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, NH 03301-2429

RE:

DM 13-185

XOOM Energy New Hampshire, LLC

Dear Ms. Howland,

On behalf of XOOM Energy New Hampshire, LLC ("XOOM Energy"), in accordance with PUC 2004.05(d) of the Competitive Electric Power Supplier and Aggregator Rules requiring suppliers to provide third-party-verifier vendor information for telemarketing campaigns, below please find XOOM Energy's updated third-party-verification vendor information.

Trusted TPV 262 Capote Ct. Severna Park, MD 21146 www.trustedtpv.com

Contact information: Larry Leikin, EVP Sales Trusted TPV 262 Capote Ct. Severna Park, MD 21146 P: 410.647.4384 larry@trustedtpv.com

Please feel free to contact me at kdetombeur@xoomenergy.com or call me at 704-274-3375 with questions. Thank you in advance.

Respectfully,

Kyle De Tombeur Regulatory Specialist

XOOM Energy, LLC, single member manager of XOOM Energy New Hampshire, LLC